

any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 19—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 656 of the Acts of 1967” delete “[not exceeding in any case five per centum (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 20—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 699 of the Acts of 1967” delete “[not exceeding in any case five percent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 21—In line 4 of Section 8B(b)(4), page 6, under the title “Article 62B” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 22—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 759 of the Acts of 1967” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 23—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 435 of the Act of 1968” delete “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 24—In line 4 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 436 of the Acts of 1968” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case 5% per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 25—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 2(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 433 of the Acts of 1968” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case five per cent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*

Amendment No. 26—In lines 4 and 5 of Section 1(d), page 6, immediately under the title “Chapter 445 of the Acts of 1968” delete the following: “[not exceeding in any case five percent (5%) per annum]” and insert in lieu thereof the following: “not exceeding in any case 8% per annum”.

*Which amendment was read and rejected.*